



600 NE Grand Ave.
Portland, OR 97232-2736
503- 797-1700

Amendment

Amendment No. 1
Contract No. 929804

This Amendment hereby amends the above referenced contract between Metro, a metropolitan service district organized under the law of the State of Oregon and the Metro Charter, and Multnomah County through the Multnomah County Sheriff's Office, hereinafter referred to as "Contractor."

This amendment is a change order to the original Scope of Work as follows:

1. Paragraph E3, Contract Costs, is revised as follows:

Exhibit A, as referenced by Paragraph E3, is replaced with the following:

EXHIBIT A	
Contract Budget for FY 2011 - 2012	
	Detective (1.0 FTE)
IG-Charges for Services	(128,785)
Total Revenues	(128,785)
Permanent	72,600
Salary Related Expenses	26,840
Subtotal	99,440
Insurance	20,583
Total Personnel Costs	120,023
Indirect Costs (cntrl)	2,040
Indirect Costs (dptml)	6,721
Total ISR's	8,762
Total Budget	128,785

2. Paragraph I1, Contract Term, Modification, and Termination, is revised as follows:

This Agreement shall be effective from July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012, unless extended.

3. For the Agreement beginning July 1, 2011, METRO will pay CONTRACTOR no more than \$128,785, unless additional services are requested or directed by METRO. This amount includes all fees, costs, and expenses to which CONTRACTOR is entitled for the term of this Agreement.

Except for the above, all other conditions and covenants remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS TO THE ABOVE, the following duly authorized representatives of the parties referenced have executed this Amendment.

CONTRACTOR

METRO

By _____

By _____

Print Name _____

Print Name _____

Date _____

Date _____